1.6 Annual Operations Payment – shall mean an annual payment to C-51 NFP, in advance, 

for C-51 NFP's, SFWMD's and 298 District's ongoing costs of operating and maintaining 

the Phase 1 Reservoir and conveyance system, and related facilities and work. The initial 

estimated Annual Operations Payment is Thirty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-One 

Dollars ($36,551) per MGD of Participant’s Final Capacity Allocation (see current cost 

estimates in Appendix B, which will be updated by Company on or before the 

Commercial Operation Date), and consists of the following charges: (i) SFWMD O&M 

Cost Share, (ii) 298 District O&M Cost Share, and (iii) Administrative O&M Cost Share.